
 
 

 

Government of the Peoples Republic of Bangladesh 
Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer 

District: Tangail 

www.lged.gov.bd   

Memo No. 46.02.9300.000.07.005.18.1303                       Date: 21-
03-2019 

  

e-Tender Notice No. 20/2018-19 [LTM/OSTETM] 
 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following works.    
 

SL 

No. 

Tender 

ID No. 

Name of Scheme 

  

 

   

Package No 

 

 

 

 

Last Selling 

Date & Time 

of  e-tender 

Document 

Closing & 

Opening Date 
& Time of 

Submission e-

Tender 
Document 

Remarks 
(LTM/ 

OSTETM) 

1.  294775 (a) Improvement by HBB of Hoteya GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-23m (School 

Code- 306020607) (b) Improvement by HBB of Baytoka GPS Connecting Road Ch. 

00-350m (School Code- 306021582) (c) Improvement by HBB of Borochala 

RNGPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-475m (School Code- 306029038) (d) 

Improvement by HBB of Kamalia Chala RNGPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-250m 

(School Code- 306029010) Under Sakhipur Upazila, District: Tangail (MRRIDP)  

MRRIDP/18/TANG/ 

SAKH/SCR/159 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

2.  294774 (a) Improvement by HBB of Gohailbari GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-100m 

(School Code- 306020302) (b) Improvement by HBB of Dubail GPS Connecting 

Road Ch. 00-450m (School Code- 306029006) (c) Improvement by HBB of Catia 

Chala GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-124m (School Code- 306029039) (d) 

Improvement by BC of Gogir khofa GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-750m (School 

Code- 306029021) Under Sakhipur Upazila, District: Tangail (MRRIDP)  

MRRIDP/18/TANG/ 
SAKH/SCR/158 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

3.  294772 (a) Improvement by HBB of Boga Protima GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-153m 

(School Code- 306020306) (b) Improvement by HBB of Silimpur GPS Connecting 

Road Ch. 00-120m (School Code- 306020401) (c) Improvement by HBB of 

Koyammodhu GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-200m (School Code- 306029005) 

Under Sakhipur Upazila, District: Tangail (MRRIDP)  

MRRIDP/18/TANG/ 

SAKH/SCR/157 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

4.  294770 Improvement by Bituminous Carpeting of Delduar Bazar-Delduar Elasin Road 

Ch.00-700m (ID No. 393234018) Under Delduar Upazila, District : Tangail 

(GMRIDP)  

GMRIDP/TANG/ 
DELD/VR/234 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

5.  294769 Improvement by Bituminous Carpeting of Biala Chandu Bhuian Bari-Biala Mosque 

Road Ch.00-550m (ID No. 393095220) Under Basail Upazila, District : Tangail 

(GMRIDP)  

GMRIDP/TANG/ 

BASA/VR/233 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

6.  294767 Improvement by Bituminous Carpeting of Omarpur-Kakua UP-Carpouli Hat via 

Talgachi Road Ch.1000-1500m (ID No. 393953015) Under Tangail Sadar Upazila, 

District : Tangail (GMRIDP)  

GMRIDP/TANG/ 
SADA/UNR/231 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

7.  264836 (a) Improvement by BC of Boga GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-500m (School 

Code- 306010902) (b) Improvement by HBB of Nur Nagar GPS Connecting Road 

Ch. 450-1000m (School Code- 306030512) (c) Improvement by HBB of Makrai 

GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-315m (School Code- 306010805) (d) Improvement 

by BC of Salangka GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-450m (School Code- 306019301) 

Under Ghatail Upazila, District: Tangail (MRRIDP)  

MRRIDP/18/TANG/ 

GHAT/SCR/114 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

8.  264850 (a) Improvement by RCC of Atabari GPS Connecting Road Ch. 2290-2500m 

(School Code- 306081204) (b) Improvement by RCC of Zoyair GPS Connecting 

Road Ch. 00-150m (School Code- 306011022) (c) Improvement by RCC of Singna 

Kuturia Reg. Non Govt. Primary School Connecting Road Ch. 00-60m (School 

Code- 306081203) (d) Improvement by HBB of Baniara GPS Connecting Road Ch. 

00-80m Under Kalihati Upazila, District: Tangail (MRRIDP)  

MRRIDP/18/TANG/ 
KALI/SCR/124 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

9.  264855 (a) Improvement by RCC of Golara Reg. Non Govt. Primary School Connecting 

Road Ch. 00-200m (School Code- 306010913) (b) Improvement by RCC of Kaloha 

Boro Rajpara Reg. Non Govt. Primary School Connecting Road Ch. 00-60m 

(School Code- 306020116) (c) Improvement by RCC of Shihorail Reg. Non Govt. 

Primary School Connecting Road Ch. 00-267m (School Code- 306011012) (d) 

Improvement by RCC of Kajibari GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-183m (School 

Code- 306080906) Under Kalihati Upazila, District: Tangail (MRRIDP)  

MRRIDP/18/TANG/ 

KALI/SCR/127 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

10.  264877 (a) Improvement by BC of Char Shimla GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-900m 

(School Code- 306030209) (b) Improvement by HBB of Dhopakandi Reg. Non 

Govt. Primary School Connecting Road Ch. 00-90m (School Code- 306020304) (c) 

Improvement by HBB of Chara Vita Reg. Non Govt. Primary School Connecting 

Road Ch. 00-90m (School Code- 306020118) (d) Improvement by HBB of 

Ramzibanpur Hazi Afsar Ali Reg. Non Govt. Primary School Connecting Road Ch. 

00-600m (School Code- 306020306) Under Gopalpur Upazila, District: Tangail 

(MRRIDP)  

MRRIDP/18/TANG/ 

GOPA/SCR/143 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

11.  264881 (a) Improvement by HBB of Dakhin Maindha Natunpara Non Govt. Primary School 

Connecting Road Ch. 00-39m (School Code- 306039207) (b) Improvement by HBB 

of Dakhin Gopalpur Reg. Non Govt. Primary School Connecting Road Ch. 00-

165m (School Code- 306020605) (c) Improvement by HBB of 51 No. Chandabari 

GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-100m (School Code- 306030105) (d) Improvement 

by BC of Mohonpur GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-90m (School Code- 306030307) 

(e) Improvement by BC of Mirzapur Community Primary School Connecting Road 

MRRIDP/18/TANG/ 
GOPA/SCR/147 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র 

শেখ হাসিোর 

মূলমন্ত্র 

http://www.lged.gov.bd/
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp


 
Ch. 00-240m (School Code- 306039211) (f) Improvement by HBB of Bolata Non 

Govt. Primary School Connecting Road Ch. 00-220m (School Code- 306039209) 

Under Gopalpur Upazila, District: Tangail (MRRIDP)  

12.  294778 (a) Improvement by RCC of Sondholapara GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-30m 

(School Code- 306029052) (b) Improvement by BC of Kalmagha GPS Connecting 

Road Ch. 00-800m (School Code- 306020505) (c) Improvement by BC of 

Kalmagha Moyshakuri GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-500m (School Code- 

306029035) Under Sakhipur Upazila, District: Tangail (MRRIDP)  

MRRIDP/18/TANG/

SAKH/SCR/162 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp


 
 

 

 

 

Page-2 
 

13.  294777 (a) Improvement by HBB of Ratanpur GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-250m (School 

Code- 306020603) (b) Improvement by BC of Berbari GPS Connecting Road Ch. 

00-350m (School Code- 306020512) Under Sakhipur Upazila, District: Tangail 

(MRRIDP)  

MRRIDP/18/TANG/

SAKH/SCR/161 

10-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

11-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

LTM 

14.  294768 Improvement by Bituminous Carpeting of (a) Goyragsha Madrasha-Digree Hugra 

(Char Kachua Bazar) Road Ch.00-500m (ID No. 393955042) (b) Kharjana-Katuli 

(Burir More) Road Ch. 800-1300m (ID No. 393954019) Under Tangail Sadar 

Upazila, District : Tangail (GMRIDP)  

GMRIDP/TANG/ 
SADA/VR/232 

24-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

25-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

OSTETM 

15.  294771 (a) Improvement by HBB of Goborchaka GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-140m 

(School Code- 306020101) (b) Improvement by HBB of Ambag Adarsha GPS 

Connecting Road Ch. 00-70m (School Code- 306029028) (c) Improvement by BC 

of Tikuriapara GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-500m (School Code- 306020103) (d) 

Improvement by BC of Boylarpur GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-700m (School 

Code- 306020105) (e) Improvement by HBB of Boro Hamidpur GPS Connecting 

Road Ch. 00-250m (School Code- 306080302) (f) Improvement by HBB of 

Chatarpara GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-100m (School Code- 306029040) (g) 

Improvement by HBB of Hamidpur GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-45m (School 

Code- 306029007) (h) Improvement by BC of Berikhola GPS Connecting Road Ch. 

00-960m (School Code- 306029045) (i) Improvement by BC of Dighirpara GPS 

Connecting Road Ch. 00-420m (School Code- 306020108) Under Sakhipur 

Upazila, District: Tangail (MRRIDP)  

MRRIDP/18/TANG/ 

SAKH/SCR/156 

24-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

25-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

OSTETM 

16.  291973 Rehabilitation of Dewlabari Basstand (R&H)-Shaplabari Road from Ch. 00m-

2330m [ID No. 393284018] Under Ghatail Upazila, District: Tangail.  

TANG/VRRP/18-19/ 

W-06  

24-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

25-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

OSTETM 

17.  294776 (a) Improvement by BC of HoteyaJamal Hatkura GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-

960m (School Code- 306029009) (b) Improvement by BC of Binna Khyara 

Joshihati GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-500m (School Code- 306029042) (c) 

Improvement by BC of Debraj GPS Connecting Road Ch. 00-500m (School Code- 

306020205) (d) Improvement by BC of Dholipara GPS Connecting Road Ch. 500-

1100m (School Code- 306029047) Under Sakhipur Upazila, District: Tangail 

(MRRIDP)  

MRRIDP/18/TANG/ 

SAKH/SCR/160 

24-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

25-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

OSTETM 

18.  285395 Rehabilitation of Mirzapur GC-Takterchala RHD road via Patharghata Bazar Road 

from Ch. 9775-19170m Under Mirzapur Upazila, District: Tangail (Road ID No. 

393662006)  

FDR/Tan/18-
19/UZR/W-06 

24-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

25-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

OSTETM 

19.  287153 Rehabilitation of (a) Basail R&H (UPZHQ)-Kanchanpur GC Road (ID No. 

393092001) (Ch. 0+000-3+650km) (b) Natiapara NHW (Bus Stand)-Kanchanpur 

GC via Kazirapara (ID No. 393092002) (Ch. 0+000-4+600km) Under Basail 

Upazila, District: Tangail.  

TAN/AF-34  24-04-2019  

& 16.00pm 

25-04-2019 

& 15.00pm 

OTM 

 

1. This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

1. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.  

1. Detail about the tender have shown in e-tender notice and e-tender document.  

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system Portal and from e-GP help desk 
(helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd). 

 

 

 

 

               (Md. Golam Azam) 

                 Executive Engineer 

 E-mail : xen.tangail@lged.gov.bd 

Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to:  

1. The Superintending Engineer(Maintenance), LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sherebangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

1. The Superintending Engineer, Mymensingh  Region, Mymensingh. 

3. Project Director, Mymensingh Region Rural Infrastructure Development Project (MRRIDP), Construction of Important Bridges on Rural 

Roads(CIB), Greater Mymensingh Rural Infrastructure Development Project (GMRIDP), Village Road Rehabilitation Project(VRRP) & Rural 

Transport Improvement Project-II (RTIP-II), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sherebangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. 

1. The Upazila Enginner, LGED, Upazila: ..................................... (All), District: Tangail.  

1. The Editor, ....................................................................................................................  

1. Notice Board (All).  

 

https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
https://www.eprocure.gov.bd/officer/MyTenders.jsp
http://www.eprocure.gov.bd/
mailto:xen.tangail@lged.gov.bd

